GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3872
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2005

CONSTRUCTION OF HOTELS
Pathak Shri Brajesh

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had directed the State Governments/Union Territory Administrations to arrange for suitable land for big and hotels around tourist-spots in major cities/towns keeping in view the fast pace of tourist industry in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith response of the State/Union Territories in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM (SMT. RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(@) and (b):construction of hotels is primarily a Private sector activity and the State Governments/Union Territories have been advised to take appropriate steps to facilitate the growth of hotels by allocating suitable land, redefining land-use, etc. in view of increasing demand for hotel rooms. Some have responded positively
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